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CHAPTER 420 
FORMERLY 

HOUSE BILL NO. 406 
 
AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 18 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO SMALL EMPLOYER HEALTH 
INSURANCE. 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE: 
 

Section 1. Amend § 7218, Title 18 of the Delaware Code by making deletions as shown by strike through 

and insertions as show by underline as follows: 

(e) A small employer health insurance carrier may not make available, issue, or renew a "stop-loss" policy 

to a small employer if that small employer employs no more than 15 eligible employees, the majority of whom are 

employed within this State, on at least 50% of its working days during the preceding calendar quarter. (e) A small 

employer health insurance carrier may make available, issue, or renew a “stop loss” policy to a small employer if 

that small employer employs more than 5 eligible employees, the majority of whom are employed within this State, 

on at least 50% of its working days during the preceding calendar quarter. 
 
Approved September 4, 2018 
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